THE NEW SPORT SHOT SERIES
AT HERRILL LANES

Welcome to a new concept in tournament bowling. The LIGBT is proud to introduce its Sport Shot Series featuring 12
monthly handicap singles events (handicap 90% of 210), each featuring a different sport shot pattern. Herrill Lanes will
be hosting these competitions which culminate with the LIGBT Sport Shot Championship that will have up to $5,000
added prize money.

Each 1-day sport shot tournament at Herrill Lanes will be 2-squads of 3-games each. You can re-enter and cash on both
entries. One in 8 each squad advances to the finals while 1in 4 instantly cash for S85. Both squad leaders earn a hye
(min. S200) and all finalists are guaranteed a minimum of $100 which increases to S150 with 80 or more total entries.

There are many bonuses offered at every sport shot event. A senior (50+) is guaranteed in the final shootout to bowl for
the $1,000 top prize. One in 8 women, from both squads combined, are guaranteed to advance. The top 6-game series
by a non-finalist (wildcard bonus) will be added to the finals. Entry fees are affordable: $85 & S75.

HERRILL LANES SPORT SHOT SERIES SCHEDULE
ALL 1-DAY EVENTS ARE ON SUNDAYS, 2 SQUADS: NOON & 2PM

DATE PATTERN DATE PATTERN
Sunday Sept. 25 Middle Road - 39 ft Sat/Sun Mar. 25 & 26* Abbey Road - 40 ft
Sunday Oct. 30 Autobahn - 42 ft Sunday Apr. 30 Boardwalk - 35 ft

Sat/Sun Nov. 26 & 27* Sunset Strip - 40 ft Sunday Jun. 4 Turnpike - 41 ft
Sunday Dec. 18 Route 66- 45 ft Sunday Jun. 25 Alcatrraz - 38 ft
Sunday Jan. 22 Broadway- 37 ft Sunday Jul. 30 Winding Road - 39 ft
Sunday Feb. 26 Dead Man's Curve- 43 ft Sunday Aug. 27 Beaten Path - 41 ft

*Multi-day events (majors) feature $2,000 & $1,000 top prizes
SAVE THE DATES: SEPT. 9 & 10, 2023: THE SPORT SHOT SERIES CHAMPIONSHIP

MONTHLY TOURNAMENT PRIZES — ALL 12 EVENTS LEAD T0 THE
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ALL FINALISTS EARN $150! « SQUAD LEADERS EARN $200! 4,000 - 52,000 - *1,500 - *1,000
PRIZES GUARANTEED W/80 ENTRIES TOP 10 GUARANTEED TO EARN $500 OR MORE!

THE MORE SPORT SHOT SERIES EVENTS YOU BOWL THE LOWER YOUR SPORT SHOT CHAMPIONSHIP ENTRY FEE WILL BE

SUPER BONUS: BOWL IN 8 OR MORE EVENTS TO QUALIFY FOR A FREE 52,500 TOURNAMENT

TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE LIGBT SPORT SHOT SERIES, OR TO PRE-REGISTER FOR THE NEXT EVENT, PLEASE VISIT

WWW.LIGBTOUR.COM OR CALL 516.637.5955



